
FIRST AMENDMENT TO  
Inter-Utility Service Agreement 

By and between 
Southern California Gas Company 

And 
City of Riverside

For 
The Mobile-Home and Multi-Family Energy Efficiency Program 

 
 

This FIRST AMENDMENT to Inter-Utility Service for the Mobile-Home and Multi-
Family Energy Efficiency Program (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this _____ day 
of _______________, 2025, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city 
and municipal corporation on behalf of its Public Utilities Department (“RPU”), and SOUTHERN 
CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY, a California corporation (“SoCalGas”), with reference to the 
following facts: 

 
RECITALS 

 
WHEREAS, on August 12, 2024, RPU and SoCalGas entered into that certain Inter-Utility 

Service for the Mobile-Home and Multi-Family Energy Efficiency Program (“Agreement”); and 
 
WHEREAS, Exhibit C, Schedule D of the Agreement provided for an annual budget of 

$500,000; and
 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the budget for the Agreement by $500,000 per 

fiscal year for an annual total of $1,000,000 per fiscal year. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated 

herein by this reference, RPU and SoCalGas mutually agree as follows:  
 
1. Schedule D, Section 6 is deleted in its entirety and amended to read as follows: 
 
“RPU’s budget for the Program Measures, inclusive of administrative fees, are as follows:
 
From July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025, the budget is $1,000,000 and 
From July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026, the budget is $1,000,000.” 

2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent herewith shall remain 
in full force and effect and are hereby incorporated by reference into this First Amendment as 
though set forth in full herein. 

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE.] 
 



2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to be 
executed the day and year first above written. 

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter 
city and municipal corporation

By:______________________________ 
Mike Futrell
City Manager

                 
ATTEST:

By:   ______________________________ 
Donesia Gause           
City Clerk

CERTIFIED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF 
FUNDS:

By: _______________________________ 
Chief Financial Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:   

By: ______________________________ 
 Ruthann M. Salera 
 Sr. Deputy City Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS 
COMPANY, a California corporation

By: ________________________________

Print Name: ________________________

Title: ______________________________

Approved as to legal form: ______________










































